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September 26, 2024 

 

Please find the following addendum to the below mentioned BID. 

Addendum No.:  Two (2)  

Bid#:     24-41-2   

Project Name:   Ozone Pines Water Distribution 
    

Bid Due Date:   Wednesday, October 2, 2024  

 

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

Receipt of this addendum shall be acknowledged by inserting its number in the 
space provided on the Public Bid Form. 
 

1. A Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting was held on September 17, 2024. 
 
 

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:  

Question: Locations/Lengths of 2” CTS PE 3408 Water Service Lines (open cut and 

bore, Reference bid nos. 45-48).  

Answer: The exact locations of the 2” service lines will be determined in the field 

(by the owner) and installed to serve various customers along Brownswitch 

Road, N. Military Road, and Crawford Landing Road. 

Question: Location of 2” Brass U-branch service fitting (Reference bid no. 49). 

Answer: The 2” Brass U-branch service fitting is shown on the Drawing Sheet C-207 

near STA. 16 + 10 (Brownswitch Rd) and east of the concrete driveway. 
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Question: Locations of 1” Water Meters (Reference bid nos. 58-59). 

Answer: The exact locations of the 1” water meters, will be determined in the field 

(by the owner) and install to serve various customer along Brownswitch 

Road, N. Military Road, and Crawford Landing Road. 

Question: Is the owner paying for all testing and permits? 

Answer: No. 

Question: Is a job trailer required for the contractor to provide? 

Answer: No. 

Question: Is this project tax exempt?  

Answer: No. 

Question: Does this project have prevailing wages?  If so, please provide. 

Answer: No. 

 

 

ATTACHMENTS:  

1. A copy of the Non-Mandatory Sign-In Sheet is attached to this Addendum. 

 

 

 

 

 

<< End of Addendum No. Two (2) >> 
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